
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

In the Matter of the Application by Wind 
Quarry Operations, LLC, For a Wind Energy 
Facility Permit For the Willow Creek Wind 
Energy Facility and Associated Facilites 

EL15-020 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Willow Creek Update Letter to 

Madson 11-2-18 and Willow Creek WAPA Memo were served electronically to the 

parties listed below on the 5th day of November, 2018, addressed to: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
Patty. vangerpen@state.sd.us 

Ms. Amanda Reiss 
Staff Attorney 
Amanda. reiss@state.sd. us 

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
Darren.kearney@state.sd. us 

Mr. Jon Thurber 
Staff Analyst 
Jon.thUI·ber@state.sd.us 

Ms. Kristen N. Edwards 
Staff Attorney 
Kristen..edwards@state.sd.us 

Mr. Paul Callahan 
West Region Manager 
Bums & McDonnell 
pcallahan@burnsmcd.com 



Mr. James Madson 
Manager, Project Development 
Pattern Energy Group, LP 
James. Madson@patternenergy.com 

Mr. Allen Wynn 
Senior Manager, Environmental 

and Natural Resources 
Pattern Energy Group, LP 
Allen.Wynn@patternenergy.com 

Ms. Elaine Jensen 
Butte County Auditor 
Elaine.jensen@state:sd.us 

Dated this 5th day of November, 2018. 

"'""~ .... . Schumacher 
Lynn, Jackson, Shultz & Lebrun, P.C. 
110 N. Minnesota Ave., Suite 400 
Sioux Falls, SD 57104 
Telephone: 605-332-5999 
Fax: 605-332-4249 
Email: mschumacher@l ynnj ackson.com 

Attorney for Willow Creek Wind Power LLC 


